

NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER

1 ARCHIVES DRIVE ST LOUIS, MO 63138-1002

www.archives.gov



NATIONAL
ARCHIVES

November 17, 2016

RE: **Veteran's Name: MEEK, Carl Anthony**
SSN/SN: [REDACTED]
Request Number: [REDACTED]

Dear Recipient:

Thank you for contacting the National Personnel Records Center. We are providing the releasable military service information based on restrictions imposed by the military services consistent with Department of Defense regulations and the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act and the Privacy Act of 1974. Releasable information has been transcribed, photocopied, or a combination of both, in order to comply with your request.

If you have questions or comments regarding this response, you may contact us at 314-801-0800 or by mail at the address shown in the letterhead above. If you contact us, please reference the Request Number listed above. If you are a veteran, or a deceased veteran's next of kin, please consider submitting your future requests online by visiting us at <http://vetrecs.archives.gov>.

Sincerely,

EARL RAIFORD
Archives Technician (AFN-MC1D)

Enclosure(s)



**We Value Our
Veterans' Privacy**

*Let us know if we have
failed to protect it.*

INFORMATION RELEASABLE UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT**NAME:**

MEEK, CARL ANTHONY

BRANCH OF SERVICE AND SERIAL/SERVICE NUMBER(S):

US NAVY B44 23 55

DATES OF SERVICE:

FEBRUARY 20, 1969 TO JULY 8, 1971

DUTY STATUS:

DISCHARGED

RANK/GRADE:

PRAN

SALARY:

N/A

SOURCE OF COMMISSION:

NONE ON FILE

PROMOTION SEQUENCE NUMBER:

N/A

ASSIGNMENTS AND GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATIONS:

SEE ATTACHED

MILITARY EDUCATION:

SEE ATTACHED

DECORATIONS AND AWARDS:

NATIONAL DEFENSE SERVICE MEDAL

TRANSCRIPT OF COURT-MARTIAL TRIAL:

NONE ON FILE

PHOTOGRAPH:

N/A

PLACE OF ENTRY:

FAIRFIELD OH

PLACE OF SEPARATION:

ATTACK SQUADRON 127, NAS LEMOORE CA

FOR DECEASED VETERAN ONLY

PLACE OF BIRTH

DATE OF DEATH

LOCATION OF DEATH

PLACE OF BURIAL

NOTE: N/A denotes information is not available in the veteran's records

TRANSFERS AND RECEIPTS

*See Art. B-205, BuPers Manual

SHIP OR STATION NAVAL STATION, TREASURE ISLAND, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94130		
DATE TRANSFERRED 14 AUG 1970	NO. MOS. S FSD THIS COMMAND	ACTIVITY TO WHICH TRANSFERRED ATKRON 127 NAS LEMOORE
RATE PRAR	PURPOSE OF TRANSFER (Duty, Instruction, etc.) FORDIU(SHOR)ESTAB TCD AS OCT71	
AUTH BUPERS TC-2170	SIGNATURE AND RANK <i>Melvin R. Hooley</i> MELVIN R. HOOLEY, PNCS, USN RECEIPTS & TRANSFER SUPV. BY DIRECTION OF THE C.O.	

FOR USE OF INTERMEDIATE REPORTING STATIONS (If necessary)

REPORTED AT (Ultimate destination) ATKRON ONE TWO SEVEN NAVAL AIR STATION LEMOORE, CALIFORNIA 93245	DATE REPORTED 1 SEP 1970	SIGNATURE AND RANK <i>E.C. Straney</i> E.C. STRANEY, LTJG, USNR ASS'T PERS OFF BY DIRECTION	
NAME (Last, first, middle) MEEK, CARL ANTHONY	SERVICE NO. [REDACTED]	BRANCH AND CLASS USN	

DATE TRANSFERRED	NO. MOS. S/FSD THIS COMMAND	ACTIVITY TO WHICH TRANSFERRED
RATE	PURPOSE OF TRANSFER (Duty, Instruction, etc.)	
AUTH:	SIGNATURE AND RANK*	

FOR USE OF INTERMEDIATE REPORTING STATIONS (If necessary)

REPORTED AT (Ultimate destination)	DATE REPORTED	SIGNATURE AND RANK*	
NAME (Last, first, middle)	SERVICE NO.	BRANCH AND CLASS	

DATE TRANSFERRED	NO. MOS. S/FSD THIS COMMAND	ACTIVITY TO WHICH TRANSFERRED
RATE	PURPOSE OF TRANSFER (Duty, Instruction, etc.)	
AUTH:	SIGNATURE AND RANK*	

FOR USE OF INTERMEDIATE REPORTING STATIONS (If necessary)

REPORTED AT (Ultimate destination)	DATE REPORTED	SIGNATURE AND RANK*	
NAME (Last, first, middle)	SERVICE NO.	BRANCH AND CLASS	

TRANSFERS AND RECEIPTS

9ND NTC 1306/66 (12-67)

*See Art. B-2305, BuPers Manual

SHIP OR STATION NTC GREAT LAKES, ILL	NO. MOS. S/FSD THIS COMMAND NONE
---	-------------------------------------

AUTH:
BUPERS TG B0859 ~~TK~~

NAME (Last, first, middle) MEEK CARL ANTHONY	SERVICE NO. [REDACTED]	RATE AA	BRANCH AND CLASS USN
---	---------------------------	------------	-------------------------

ACTIVITY TO WHICH TRANSFERRED
CO, ~~USS~~ NATTC NAS LAKEHURST NJ

PURPOSE OF TRANSFER (Duty, Instruction, etc.)
~~FORBID~~ TEMINS PR A SCOL CLCVN 26 MAY 69

DATE TRANSFERRED 21 APR 69	SIGNATURE AND RANK E. A. MEDELBERG	ASST PERS OFF BY DIR OF CNTC
-------------------------------	---------------------------------------	---------------------------------

FOR USE OF INTERMEDIATE REPORTING STATIONS (If necessary)

REPORTED AT (Ultimate destination) NATTC, NAS, LAKEHURST, NJ	DATE REPORTED 5 MAY 1969	SIGNATURE AND RANK J.R. KENNEDY, LT, USN, Personnel Officer By direction of the Commanding Officer
--	-----------------------------	--

DATE TRANSFERRED 26 SEP 69	NO. MOS. S /FSD THIS COMMAND NONE	ACTIVITY TO WHICH TRANSFERRED CO, PATROL SQUADRON 31, NAS, MOFFETT FIELD, CALIF. 94035
-------------------------------	--------------------------------------	---

RATE PRAA	PURPOSE OF TRANSFER (Duty, Instruction, etc.) FORDU (SHOR)
--------------	---

AUTH: EPDOPAC SPDLTR OF 25 AUG 69 & TC B2309	SIGNATURE AND RANK J. R. KENNEDY, LT, USN, PERSONNEL OFFICER BY DIRECTION OF THE COMMANDING OFFICER
---	---

FOR USE OF INTERMEDIATE REPORTING STATIONS (If necessary)

REPORTED AT (Ultimate destination) Patrol Squadron THIRTY-ONE NAS, Moffett Field, Calif.	DATE REPORTED 0100 16 OCT 69	SIGNATURE AND RANK R. J. CASAGRANDA, LCDR, USN PERS OFF BY DIR OF THE CO
--	------------------------------------	--

NAME (Last, first, middle) MEEK Carl Anthony	SERVICE NO. [REDACTED]	BRANCH AND CLASS USN
---	---------------------------	-------------------------

DATE TRANSFERRED 05 JUN 70	NO. MOS. S /FSD THIS COMMAND	ACTIVITY TO WHICH TRANSFERRED US NAVAL STATION, TREASURE ISLAND, CALIFORNIA
-------------------------------	------------------------------	--

RATE PRAN	PURPOSE OF TRANSFER (Duty, Instruction, etc.) TEMU UNDER CONFINEMENT AT HARD LABOR FOR TWO (2) MONTHS
--------------	--

AUTH: SPECIAL COURT MARTIAL OF 05 JUN 70 AT NAVSTA T.I., SFRAN.	SIGNATURE AND RANK N. J. HANSEN, LT, USN PERS OFF BY DIR OF THE CO
---	--

FOR USE OF INTERMEDIATE REPORTING STATIONS (If necessary)

SUBJECT WAS RECEIVED ON BOARD ON 5 JUNE 1970.

REPORTED AT (Ultimate destination) NAVSTA, T. I., SFRAN, CA.	DATE REPORTED RECORDS ONLY 01 JUL 70	SIGNATURE AND RANK C. L. CARL, JR., CWO, USN ASS'T CORRECTIONS OFFICER BY DIR OF THE C. O.
---	--	---

NAME (Last, first, middle) MEEK, Carl Anthony	SERVICE NO. [REDACTED]	BRANCH AND CLASS USN
--	---------------------------	-------------------------

**NAVY OCCUPATION/TRAINING
AND AWARDS HISTORY**

* See Ari B-2305, BuPers Manual

CONTINUOUS ACTIVE DUTY DATE:

1. NAVY ENLISTED CLASSIFICATION RECORD				2. DESIGNATOR RECORD			
DATE	PRIMARY CODE	SECONDARY CODE	*OFFICER'S INITIALS	DATE	DESIGNATOR	QUALIFICATION OR REVOCATION	*OFFICER'S INITIALS
21 APR 69	PR-7300	0000	EM				
26 SEP 69	0000	0000	EM				

3. GENERAL EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT TESTING RECORD			
GED TESTS	HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION <i>(In-Service Equivalent)</i>		NAME & LOCATION OF HIGH SCHOOL
	DATE PASSED	OFF. INITIALS	
	FEB 1970	EM	
CC TESTS GEN EXAMS	ONE YEAR COLLEGE <i>(In-Service Equivalent)</i>		DATE OF DIPLOMA
	DATE PASSED	OFF. INITIALS	

4. RECORD OF NAVY SERVICE SCHOOLS ATTENDED (CLASS A, B, C, P AND FUNCTIONAL SCHOOLS)		
COURSE TITLE AND SCHOOL LOCATION		
AVIATION FUNDAMENTALS, CLASS P NATTC, NAS, LAKEHURST, N.J. 08733		
EARNED NEC	COURSE LENGTH	DATE ENROLLED
	2 WEEKS	9 MAY 69
DATE COMPLETED	FINAL MARK (00-99) <i>(63 passing)</i>	CLASS STANDING
23 MAY 69		
MANNER OF COMPLETION		
[REDACTED]		
SIGNATURE*		
E. J. ADAMS, LTJG, USNR		
COURSE TITLE AND SCHOOL LOCATION		
PARACHUTE RIGGER SCHOOL, CLASS A NATTC, NAS, LAKEHURST, N.J. 08733		
EARNED NEC	COURSE LENGTH	DATE ENROLLED
0000	13WKS	30 JUN 69
DATE COMPLETED	FINAL MARK (00-99) <i>(63 passing)</i>	CLASS STANDING
26 SEP 69		
MANNER OF COMPLETION		
[REDACTED]		
SIGNATURE*		
J. R. KENNEDY, LT, USN, REFS OFF BY DIR		
COURSE TITLE AND SCHOOL LOCATION		
EARNED NEC	COURSE LENGTH	DATE ENROLLED
DATE COMPLETED	FINAL MARK (00-99) <i>(63 passing)</i>	CLASS STANDING
		in a class of _____
MANNER OF COMPLETION		
<input type="checkbox"/> GRADUATED <input type="checkbox"/> DROPPED FOR		
SIGNATURE*		
COURSE TITLE AND SCHOOL LOCATION		
EARNED NEC	COURSE LENGTH	DATE ENROLLED
DATE COMPLETED	FINAL MARK (00-99) <i>(63 passing)</i>	CLASS STANDING
		in a class of _____
MANNER OF COMPLETION		
<input type="checkbox"/> GRADUATED <input type="checkbox"/> DROPPED FOR		
SIGNATURE*		

NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)	SERVICE NO.
KEEK CARL ANTHONY	[REDACTED]